

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Writ Petition No:22721 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	24.12.2025	<u>VS,J</u> At request of learned Assistant Government Pleader, for filing counter-affidavit, list the matter after “Sankranthi Vacation, 2026”. It is made clear that, if no counter is filed by the date of next hearing, the Executive Engineer concerned shall appear before this Court along with the connected records pertaining to the year 2024. _____ VS,J Ksj	