

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: WRIT PETITION No.22721 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
12.	30.04.2026	<u>RC, J</u> Despite the matter being listed for filing counter finally, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation Department seeks further time to file counter. Considering the same, this Court is inclined to give one more fair opportunity to the respondents. Post on 02.07.2026. If no counter is filed by that date, Rs.5,000/- towards costs shall be paid by the concerned respondent to the Andhra Pradesh High Court Legal Services Committee. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J MP	