



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

WEDNESDAY, THE 29th DAY OF JULY 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 22721/2024

Between:

M/s. Necl-rrcipl (joint Venture),

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. SURESH KUMAR REDDY KALAVA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. GP FOR IRRI AND CAD

2. GP FOR FINANCE PLANNING

The Court made the following:

Learned counsel for the respondents would submit that a counter has been filed. However, the same was returned with certain objections, and he seeks time to comply with the said objections.

List the matter on 05.08.2026 along with W.P.No.22514 of 2024.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J
SNI